RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, salaries for classifications included in Sheriff's Management, Deputy Sheriff, Sergeant, and

Sheriff's Clerks are determined by Section 504 of the El Dorado County Charter; and

WHEREAS, classes of Community Services Officer, Investigator (D.A.), Sr. Investigator (D.A.), Sr.
Investigator (Public Defender), Sheriff, and specified Sheriff's management, clerical and related support
classes are entitled to commensurate increases per Salary and Benefits Resolution Section 704,

Resolution #227-99, and Memorandum Of Understanding; and

WHEREAS, Human Resources, in accordance with the stipulations of Section 504 of the El Dorado
County Charter, has made the necessary comparisons and calculations for the purpose of salary
adjustments; and

WHEREAS, the County has notified employee representatives of the indicated salary adjustments;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this resolution shall establish the following salary ranges for

covered classes, to become effective January 3, 2009.

Bargaini

JCN Job Title 1 2 3 4 5
Unit
5401 Deputy Sheriff | $25.85 $27.14 $28.50 $29.92 $31.42 SA

$4,481 $4,704 $4,940 $5,186 $5,446

5402 Deputy Sheriff Il $27.11 $28.47 $29.89 $31.38 $32.95 SA



$4,699 $4,935 $5,181 $5,439 $5,711
5410 Sheriffs Sergeant $33.04 $34.69 $36.42 $38.24 $40.16 SA
$5,727 $6,013 $6,313 $6,628 $6,961
5415 Sheriff's Lieutenant $49.46 $51.93 $54.53 $57.26 $60.12 SM
$8,573 $9,001 $9,452 $9,925 $10,421
5420 Sheriff's Captain $54.93 $57.68 $60.56 $63.59 $66.77 SM
$9,521 $9,998 $10,497 $11,022 $11,573
0271 Undersheriff $61.47 $64.54 $67.77 $71.16 $74.72 ubD
$10,655 $11,187 $11,747 $12,334 $12,951
1126  Sheriff $87.90 $87.90 $87.90 $87.90 $87.90 EL
$15,236 $15,236 $15,236 $15,236 $15,236
Resolution No.
Page 2 of 3
Bargaining
JCN Job Title 1 2 3 4 5 Unit
5601 Chief Investigator (D.A.)  $52.30 $54.92 $57.67 $60.55 $63.58 SM
$9,065 $9,519 $9,996 $10,495 $11,021
5603 Investigator (D.A.) $33.04 $34.69 $36.42 $38.24 $40.15 SA
$5,727 $6,013 $6,313 $6,628 $6,959
5602 Sr. Investigator (D.A.) $36.79 $38.63 $40.56 $42.59 $44.72 SA
$6,377 $6,696 $7,030 $7,382 $7,751



5612

2711

2721

2801

2706

2709

2716

2717

2718

Sr. Investigator (Public

Defender

Sheriff’'s Fiscal Tech

Sheriff’s Executive

Secretary

Community Services

Officer

Sheriff’'s Records

Supervisor

Sheriff’s Training

Coordinator $3,415

Sheriff's Technician 1$16.28

$33.04

$17.94

$3,110

$17.94
$3,110

$16.28
$2,822

$22.05
$3,822

$19.70

$2,822

Sheriff’s Technician 11 $17.94

Sr. Sheriff's Technician

$3,110

$18.84
$3,266

$34.69
$5,727

$18.84
$3,266

$18.84
$3,266

$17.09
$2,962

$23.15
$4,013

$20.69
$3,586

$17.09

$2,962

$18.84
$3,266

$19.78
$3,429

$36.42
$6,013

$19.78
$3,429

$19.78
$3,429

$17.94
$3,110

$24.31
$4,214

$21.72
$3,765

$17.94
$3,110

$19.78
$3,429

$20.77
$3,600

$38.24
$6,313

$20.77
$3,600

$20.77
$3,600

$18.84
$3,266

$25.53
$4,425

$22.81
$3,954

$18.84
$3,266

$20.77
$3,600

$21.81
$3,780

$40.15
$6,628

$21.81
$3,780

$21.81
$3,780

$19.78
$3,429

$26.81
$4,647

$23.95
$4,151

$19.78
$3,429

$21.81
$3,780

$22.90
$3,969

GE

$6,959

GE

GE

GE

SuU

GE

GE

GE

GE



Resolution No.

Page 3 of 3
Bargaining
JCN Job Title 1 2 3 4 5 Unit
5915 Detention Aide $13.72 $14.41 $15.13 $15.89 $16.68 GE
$2,378 $2,498 $2,623 $2,754 $2,891
5925 Property/Evidence $19.70 $20.69 $21.72 $22.81 $23.95
GE
Technician $3,415 $3,586 $3,765 $3,954  $4,151
5920 Work Program Officer $16.28 $17.09 $17.94 $18.84 $19.78
GE
$2,822 $2,962 $3,110 $3,266 $3,429



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the ____

day of , 2008 by the following vote of said Board:
Ayes:
ATTEST
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez Noes:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Absent:
By
Deputy Clerk Chairman, Board of Supervisors
| CERTIFY THAT:

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.

Date
ATTEST: SUZANNE ALLEN DE SANCHEZ, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

of the County of El Dorado, State of California.

By

Deputy Clerk



