

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, salaries for classifications included in Sheriff's Management, Deputy Sheriff, Sergeant, and Sheriff's Clerks are determined by Section 504 of the El Dorado County Charter; and

WHEREAS, classes of Community Services Officer, Investigator (D.A.), Sr. Investigator (D.A.), Sr. Investigator (Public Defender), Sheriff, and specified Sheriff's management, clerical and related support classes are entitled to commensurate increases per Salary and Benefits Resolution Section 704, Resolution #227-99, and Memorandum Of Understanding; and

WHEREAS, Human Resources, in accordance with the stipulations of Section 504 of the El Dorado County Charter, has made the necessary comparisons and calculations for the purpose of salary adjustments; and

WHEREAS, the County has notified employee representatives of the indicated salary adjustments;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this resolution shall establish the following salary ranges for covered classes, to become effective January 3, 2009.

							Durg
JCN	Job Title	1	2	3	4	5	
Unit							
5401	Deputy Sheriff I	\$25.85	\$27.14	\$28.50	\$29.92	\$31.42	SA
		\$4,481	\$4,704	\$4,940	\$5,186	\$5,446	
5402	Deputy Sheriff II	\$27.11	\$28.47	\$29.89	\$31.38	\$32.95	SA

Bargaini

	\$4,699	\$4,935	\$5,181	\$5,439	\$5,711	
5410 Sheriffs Sergeant	\$33.04	\$34.69	\$36.42	\$38.24	\$40.16	SA
	\$5,727	\$6,013	\$6,313	\$6,628	\$6,961	
5415 Sheriff's Lieutenant	\$49.46	\$51.93	\$54.53	\$57.26	\$60.12	SM
	\$8,573	\$9,001	\$9,452	\$9,925	\$10,421	
5420 Sheriff's Captain	\$54.93	\$57.68	\$60.56	\$63.59	\$66.77	SM
	\$9,521	\$9,998	\$10,497	\$11,022	\$11,573	
0271 Undersheriff	\$61.47	\$64.54	\$67.77	\$71.16	\$74.72	UD
	\$10,655	\$11,187	\$11,747	\$12,334	\$12,951	
1126 Sheriff	\$87.90	\$87.90	\$87.90	\$87.90	\$87.90	EL
	\$15,236	\$15,236	\$15,236	\$15,236	\$15,236	

Resolution No._____

Page 2 of 3

							Bargaining
JCN	Job Title	1	2	3	4	5	Unit
5601	Chief Investigator (D.A.)	\$52.30	\$54.92	\$57.67	\$60.55	\$63.58	SM
		\$9,065	\$9,519	\$9,996	\$10,495	\$11,021	
5603	Investigator (D.A.)	\$33.04	\$34.69	\$36.42	\$38.24	\$40.15	SA
		\$5,727	\$6,013	\$6,313	\$6,628	\$6,959	
5602	Sr. Investigator (D.A.)	\$36.79	\$38.63	\$40.56	\$42.59	\$44.72	SA
		\$6,377	\$6,696	\$7,030	\$7,382	\$7,751	

5612	Sr. Investigator (Public	\$33.04	\$34.69	\$36.42	\$38.24	\$40.15	GE
	Defender		\$5,727	\$6,013	\$6,313	\$6,628	\$6,959
2711	Sheriff's Fiscal Tech	\$17.94	\$18.84	\$19.78	\$20.77	\$21.81	GE
		\$3,110	\$3,266	\$3,429	\$3,600	\$3,780	
2721	Sheriff's Executive	\$17.94	\$18.84	\$19.78	\$20.77	\$21.81	GE
	Secretary	\$3,110	\$3,266	\$3,429	\$3,600	\$3,780	
2801	Community Services	\$16.28	\$17.09	\$17.94	\$18.84	\$19.78	GE
	Officer	\$2,822	\$2,962	\$3,110	\$3,266	\$3,429	
2706	Sheriff's Records	\$22.05	\$23.15	\$24.31	\$25.53	\$26.81	SU
	Supervisor	\$3,822	\$4,013	\$4,214	\$4,425	\$4,647	
2709	Sheriff's Training	\$19.70	\$20.69	\$21.72	\$22.81	\$23.95	GE
	Coordinator \$3,41	5	\$3,586	\$3,765	\$3,954	\$4,151	
2716	Sheriff's Technician I\$16.28	3 \$17	' .09 \$1	7.94	\$18.84	\$19.78	GE
		\$2,822	\$2,962	\$3,110	\$3,266	\$3,429	
2717	Sheriff's Technician II \$17.9	4	\$18.84	\$19.78	\$20.77	\$21.81	GE
		\$3,110	\$3,266	\$3,429	\$3,600	\$3,780	
2718	Sr. Sheriff's Technician	\$18.84	\$19.78	\$20.77	\$21.81	\$22.90	GE
		\$3,266	\$3,429	\$3,600	\$3,780	\$3,969	

Resolution No._____

Page 3 of 3

							Bargaining
JCN	Job Title	1	2	3	4	5	Unit
5915	Detention Aide	\$13.72 \$2,378	\$14.41 \$2,498	\$15.13 \$2,623	\$15.89 \$2,754	\$16.68 \$2,891	GE
5925 GE	Property/Evidence	\$19.70	\$20.69	S	\$21.72 \$3	22.81 \$	23.95
	Technician	\$3,415	\$3,586		\$3,765 \$3	3,954 \$	4,151
5920 GE) Work Program Officer	\$16.28	\$17.09	\$17.94	4 \$`	18.84 \$	19.78
		\$2,822	\$2,962	\$3,110	\$3,266	\$3,429	

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the ______ day of ______, 2008 by the following vote of said Board:

ATTEST

Suzanne Allen de Sanchez

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Noes: Absent:

Ayes:

Ву_____

Deputy Clerk

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

I CERTIFY THAT:

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.

Date _____

ATTEST: SUZANNE ALLEN DE SANCHEZ, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

of the County of El Dorado, State of California.

Ву _____

Deputy Clerk